CHM112/Dr. Rezac

Homework # 5


Homework #5

Due: _____________

1. Please in your own words define the term “covalent bond”. 

2. Please indicate the number of covalent bonds the following atoms will form (without using “expanded octet”).

As
__________

Si
__________

O
__________

Be
__________

H
__________

Br
__________

3. Please indicate whether the orbital overlap shown results in  or  bond. 
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4. Please draw the structure of the following molecules (all obey the “octet” rule). Remember to show all bonding electrons (1 dash = 2 electrons) and all non-bonding electrons (1 “dot” = 1 electron). 

HCl

H2

H2O

N2

NH3

Cl2

5. Please draw the structures of the following molecules. The central atom employs expanded octet (can accommodate more than 8 free/shared electrons). Remember that elements of the 1st and 2nd period (H through Ne) cannot accommodate more than 8 electrons!


SO3


SF6


HClO3

6. Identify which atoms carry a charge 
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7. Fill in non-bonding electrons as dots. For each atom separately, count the bonding and non-bonding pairs present in its valence shell. Remember that bonding electrons are “claimed” by atoms on either end of the bond as “theirs”. 
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	ATOM
	# of Bonding pairs
	# of Non-bonding pairs

	Carbon
	
	

	Each Oxygen
	
	

	Phosphorus
	
	

	Each chlorine
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